Designation: D 6453 – 99
Standard Guide for
Format of Computerized Exchange of Soil and Rock Test
Data1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D 6453; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

R reconstituted
O other
TABLE 11 Specimen Type Codes
Symbol Description
U direct from sample
T trimmed from sample
C static compaction
K kneaded or tamped
W water sedimented
S slurry sedimented
P pluviated in water
A pluviated in air
TABLE 12 Specimen Condition
Symbol Description
A excellent
B very good
C good
D fair
E poor
D 6453
6
APPENDIXES
(Nonmandatory Information)
X1. INDEX OF STANDARD DATA GROUPS
X1.1 The following list gives all approved Standard Data
Group Names in alphabetical order.
TABLE 13 Standard Names for Data and Result Titles
Full Name Substitute Abbreviated Name
Date Date
Displacement Disp
Force Force
Load Load
Strain Strn
Stress Stress
Temperature Temp
Time Time
Back_Pressure BacPres
Cell_Pressure CelPres
Elapsed_Time ElapTim
Horizontal_Displacement HorDisp
Horizontal_Force HorFor
Horizontal_Strain HorStrn
Horizontal_Stress HorStrs
Inflow_Pressure InPres
Outflow_Pressure OutPres
Pore_Pressure PorPres
Radial_Displacement RadDisp
Radial_Strain RadStrn
Radial_Stress RadStrs
Vertical_Displacement VerDisp
Vertical_Force VerFor
Vertical_Strain VerStrn
Vertical_Stress VerStrs
Volume_Change VolChg
Volume_Strain VolStrn
TABLE 14 Codes for Calibration Equations A
Code Form of Calibration Equation Type of Curve
1 y 5 A + Bx Linear
2 y 5 A + Bx x # (C-A)/(B-D)
y 5 C + Dx x $ (C-A)/(B-D)
Bilinear
3 y 5 A + Bx + Cx2+ Dx3 Cubic Polynomial
4 y 5 A + B•log (x) Semilog on x
5 y 5 A•10Bx Semilog on y
6 y 5 A•xB Power
A Code determines the form of the equation to use to convert readings (x) to
engineering units (y). A, B, C and D are the coefficients for the equations.
For example a Code 4 with A523.4, B5.094 will convert readings to engineering
units using the formula:
y 5 23.4 + 0.094 * log(x)
Default values are A50, B51, C50 and D50
TABLE 15 Standardized Phase Names
Consolidating